

THE LAKE AND PENINSULA SCHOOL DISTRICT

101 Jenson Drive King Salmon, AK 99613 907-246-4280 101 W Arctic Ave, Suite D Palmer, AK 99645 907-745-7090



February 5, 2023

Re: Joint recommendation for 2023-2024, 2024-2025, 2025-2026 Contract Years:

The Lake and Peninsula Educator's Association informally discussed with district administration the possibility of developing a joint recommendation to the School Board on a new contractual agreement.

As a result of these discussions, the Lake and Peninsula Educator's Association and the Superintendent jointly recommend the following items for a successor agreement:

A new contractual agreement for FY2024 through FY26 years with existing terms, conditions, and language remaining the same except as outlined in the attached document with changes highlighted in yellow.

The Association and Superintendent jointly recommend the Board concur with and approve the above proposal for a successor agreement between the Lake and Peninsula Educator's Association and the Lake and Peninsula School District.

LPSD School Board President Signature	Date
LPSD Superintendent Signature	Date February 3, 2023
LPEA Representative Signature	Date February 7, 202